As part of testing the sensitivity of the Group’s credit portfolio, the factors that could have a material
impact on the Company’s and the Group’s operations in the coming years were examined. According to
the analysis, the credit ratings of partners (banks and reinsurance companies) and the share of payments
of insurance and subrogation receivables can have a significant impact on operations. In the event of
a deterioration in the credit rating of our largest bank partner by one notch (at the same exposure),
the average credit rating of all bank partners would not change. The same applies in the event of
a deterioration in the credit rating of our largest reinsurance partner.

The Company’s sensitivity analysis to the payment discipline of receivables was tested under the
assumption of a lower expected share of payments for 2023. This share was defined according to
its lowest level in the last fifteen years (during the 2012 debt crisis). This reduction would not have
a significant impact on the Group’s operations, as expected payments would be EUR 1.1 million lower.

Sensitivity analysis as at 31 December 2023* (EUR)

 Total impact on equity

 Triglav Group Zavarovalnica Triglav

Spread risk (+50 bp) -32,621,504 -27,108,919

Interest rate risk (+100 bp) -5,455,390 -5,167,115

Equity risk (-10%) -8,626,899 -5,728,713

Property risk (-5%) -24,636,359 -21,972,284

Total -71,340,152 -59,977,031

*	 The effects shown include the tax aspect and the indirect impact of the change in these assets on liabilities (for life insurance).

A sensitivity analysis shows potential impacts on the Group’s capital in the case of a loss event, which
would translate into a sudden rise in interest rates by 100 basis points and the increase in credit spreads
by 50 basis points, as well as a drop in equity exposure by 10 percentage points and in real property
exposure by 5 percentage points. Should this event be realised, the Group’s capital would decrease by
EUR 71.3 million.

Business Report Accounting Report 88Development activities The Triglav Group and Zavarovalnica Triglav d.d. Annual Report 2023